
From: Phyllis Beaulieu
To: "Andrea Maynes"
Cc: "Alice Baker"; "Andrew Keim"; "Bill Westwell (BWestwell@gov.nu.ca)"; "C. Beanish (cbeanish@gov.nu.ca)";

"Dave Hohnstein "; "DFO Amy Liu"; "DFO David Balint"; "DFO Eric Kan"; "DFO Gary Cooper"; "DFO Jane
Tymoshuk"; "DFO Loriena Melnick"; "DFO Nicola Johnson"; "DFO Sarah Olivier"; "Don Carr"; "EC Environment
Canada"; "Gjoa Haven KIA"; "GN-CGS Patricio Fuentes"; "GN-CGS Wilfred Ntiamoah"; "GN-CLEY Julie Ross";
"GN-DOE Allison Loder"; "GN-DOE Dee Karadag"; "GN-DOE Froydis Reinhart"; "GN-DOE Robert Eno"; "Hamlet
of Cambridge Bay"; "Hamlet of Gjoa Haven"; "Hamlet of Kugaaruk"; "Hamlet of Kugluktuk"; "Hamlet of
Taloyoak"; "HTO Cambridge Bay"; "HTO Gjoa Haven"; "HTO Kugluktuk"; "HTO Taloyoak"; "Ian Parsons ";
"INAC Andrea Cull"; "INAC David Abernethy"; "INAC Jeff Mercer"; "INAC Peter Kusugak"; "INAC Spencer
Dewar"; "INAC Tanya Trenholm"; "Karlette Tunaley "; "KIA Geoff Clark"; "KIA Lena Adjun"; "Kugaaruk HTO";
"LouAnn Cornacchio "; "Luigi Torretti (ltorretti@qiniq.com)"; "makikuranium "; "Melissa Joy"; "Mike Mifflin";
"NIRB Info"; "NIRB Li Wan"; "NIRB Ryan Barry"; "NIRB Sophia Granchinho"; "NPC Annie Ollie"; "NPC Bobby
Suluk"; "NPC Brian Aglukark"; "NPC Conformity"; "NPC Jayko Alooloo"; "NPC Tommy Owlijoot"; "NTI Carson
Gillis"; "NTI George Hakongak"; "NTI Jeannie Ehaloak"; "NTI Keith Morrison"; "NWMB Charlotte Sharkey";
"NWMB Paul Frame"; "PLA Gjoa Troy Beaulieu"; "Rosemary Kilpatrick"; "Roy Green "; "Rumbolt, Ian"; "Sean
Joseph (sjoseph@nunavutwaterboard.org)"; "Steve Lines"; "Tom Livingston"

Subject: 100218 2BE-GRA---- Request For Extension Granted-OMLE
Date: Thursday, February 18, 2010 10:29:00 AM
Attachments: 100217 2BE-GRA---- Extension Request-IMLE.pdf

Please see attached request from Indicator Minerals for an extension to provide comments back to
intervenors on the above project.  This email will confirm that an extension has been granted to
Friday, February 26, 2010.
Regards,
 
Phyllis Beaulieu
Manager of Licensing
Nunavut Water Board
P.O. Box 119
Gjoa Haven, NU  X0B 1J0
Phone:  (867) 360-6338, Ext. 26
Fax:  (867) 360-6369
Email:  licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org
 

mailto:andream@indicatorminerals.com
mailto:avativutnunavut@gmail.com
mailto:Andrew.Keim@inac-ainc.gc.ca
mailto:BWestwell@gov.nu.ca
mailto:cbeanish@gov.nu.ca
mailto:dts@nunavutwaterboard.org
mailto:Amy.Liu@DFO-MPO.GC.CA
mailto:dave.balint@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:Eric.Kan@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:gary.cooper@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:jane.tymoshuk@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:jane.tymoshuk@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:Loriena.Melnick@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:nicola.johnson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:sarah.olivier@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:dcarr@nunavutwaterboard.org
mailto:EC.EA.NU@ec.gc.ca
mailto:EC.EA.NU@ec.gc.ca
mailto:wporter@qiniq.com
mailto:PFuentes@gov.nu.ca
mailto:WNtiamoah@GOV.NU.CA
mailto:jross@gov.nu.ca
mailto:ALoder@GOV.NU.CA
mailto:dkaradag@gov.nu.ca
mailto:freinhart@gov.nu.ca
mailto:REno@gov.nu.ca
mailto:sking@cambridgebay.ca
mailto:sking@cambridgebay.ca
mailto:saogjoa@qiniq.com
mailto:sao_kug@qiniq.com
mailto:saokug@qiniq.com
mailto:hamoftal@qiniq.com
mailto:hamoftal@qiniq.com
mailto:ehtocb@qiniq.com
mailto:htogjoa@qiniq.com
mailto:ptaptuna@qiniq.com
mailto:hunter@qiniq.com
mailto:Ian.Parsons@inac.gc.ca
mailto:Andrea.Cull@inac-ainc.gc.ca
mailto:david.abernethy@ainc-inac.gc.ca
mailto:Jeff.Mercer@inac-ainc.gc.ca
mailto:Peter.Kusugak@inac-ainc.gc.ca
mailto:Spencer.Dewar@inac-ainc.gc.ca
mailto:Spencer.Dewar@inac-ainc.gc.ca
mailto:Tanya.Trenholm@inac-ainc.gc.ca
mailto:ktunaley@envireview.ca
mailto:geoff@qiniq.com
mailto:ladjun@qiniq.com
mailto:kugaarukhto@netkaster.ca
mailto:LouAnn.Cornacchio@inac-ainc.gc.ca
mailto:ltorretti@qiniq.com
mailto:makikuranium@gmail.com
mailto:melissa.joy@inac-ainc.gc.ca
mailto:MMifflin@gov.nu.ca
mailto:info@nirb.ca
mailto:lwan@nirb.ca
mailto:rbarry@nirb.ca
mailto:sgranchinho@nirb.ca
mailto:annollie@npc.nunavut.ca
mailto:bsuluk@npc.nunavut.ca
mailto:bsuluk@npc.nunavut.ca
mailto:aglukark@npc.nunavut.ca
mailto:conformity@npc.nunavut.ca
mailto:jayko@npc.nunavut.ca
mailto:towlijoot@npc.nunavut.ca
mailto:cgillis@ntilands.com
mailto:cgillis@ntilands.com
mailto:ghakongak@tunngavik.com
mailto:jeannie_ehaloak@ntilands.com
mailto:kmorrison@ntilands.com
mailto:csharkey@nwmb.com
mailto:pframe@nwmb.com
mailto:gjoalands@qiniq.com
mailto:rkilpatrick1@gov.nu.ca
mailto:rgreen@gov.nu.ca
mailto:IRumbolt@GOV.NU.CA
mailto:sjoseph@nunavutwaterboard.org
mailto:sjoseph@nunavutwaterboard.org
mailto:slines@envireview.ca
mailto:tlivingston@gov.nu.ca



From: Andrea Maynes
To: Phyllis Beaulieu
Cc: Denise Lockett; ar_enviro@yahoo.ca
Subject: Extension Request
Date: Wednesday, February 17, 2010 4:49:03 PM


Good afternoon Phyllis;
 
As per our earlier telephone conversation, on behalf of Indicator Minerals Inc. and its consultants, I


would like to formally request an extension to this Friday’s deadline (February 19th, 2010) for a


response to intervenor’s comments received February 11th, 2010, in order to thoroughly address
all issues raised pertaining to our Grail Project Water Licence Application, 2BE-GRA----.
 
Thank you,
 
Andrea Maynes
 


 
 
Andrea Maynes
Indicator Minerals Inc.
275 - 1075 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC V6E 3C9
 
Mobile: 604-561-7912
Direct: 604-331-5098
Telephone: 604-331-4605
Facsimile: 604-331-4654
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